

Crowe Valente

Viale Bianca Maria, 45 20122, Milan - Italy Main +39 02 7626131

Fax +39 02 76001091

PRESS RELEASE

April 20, 2020

Antonella Della Rovere Joins IWBank's Board of Directors

Milan, Italy – April 20, 2020 – IWBank today announced that Antonella Della Rovere, partner of Crowe Valente, has been elected to IWBank's board of directors. IWBank is an Italian online bank owned by UBI Banca Group, the fourth largest banking Group in Italy that has Dario Di Muro as the CEO.

The board of directors of IWBank is renewed with a new chairman and the addition of four board members. Andrea Cuomo will replace Massimo Capuano as Chairman of the Bank that was holding the position from 2013. The new board members are Paolo Prandi, Antonella Della Rovere, Elisabetta Beatrice Cugnasca e Leonardo Rubattu.

Antonella Della Rovere is a partner of Crowe Valente where she is responsible for the development of the relations with large companies and institutions. Previously, she has worked for banks, insurance and consulting firms. For many years she has carried out research activities at universities and is an author or numerous publications.

About Crowe Valente

With a team of more than 50 professionals it is recognised as the key reference in providing tax, legal and advisory services to clients.

Viale Bianca Maria, 45 20122, Milan, Italy +39 02 7626131

www.crowevalente.it